FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Robert S. Kagler, AICP, Associate AIA, Township Manager, Twinsburg Township Tel (330) 425-4497 Fax (330) 963-6816 Email rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com

Township Road Maintenance Now Underway

Township Partners with Summit County Engineer

Twinsburg Township, Summit County, Ohio – June 26, 2018 – The Board of Trustees is pleased to report that the annual Road Program is underway in Twinsburg Township. Since 2009, the Board of Trustees has partnered with the Summit County Engineer on road repairs and maintenance as a way of saving tax dollars and maintaining Township roads. The Program allows local government offices to partner with the County Engineer on annual bid packages that include resurfacing, spot paving (including asphalt and concrete repairs), crack sealing, rejuvenating, and striping.

Twinsburg Township maintains just over 15 miles of Township-owned roads, with separately maintained County highways and State Routes intersecting. Major road repairs include resurfacing one block each of Buchtel and Eton Streets in the Twinsburg Heights neighborhood, along with rejuvenating newly constructed sections of Hadden Road, Marwell Boulevard, and Rugby Street. Additional work includes curb and gutter repairs, catch basin repairs, and striping throughout the Township.

James Balogh, Trustee Chair, said that "The Township roads are reviewed and rated each year to determine the best work and longevity options. In just the last five years alone, the Township has spent over \$400,000.00 on maintaining roads through its annual Road Program."

About Twinsburg Township

Twinsburg Township was founded in 1817, had a population of 2,828 in 2010. Twinsburg Township is home to an unparalleled combination of rich history, abundant natural resources, outstanding parks, well-planned neighborhoods, thriving businesses, and top-notch institutions. Whether you're looking for a great place to live or do business, or just a spot to spend a quiet afternoon, you'll find it all right here in Twinsburg Township. So stop by and see us sometime, and if you can't make it in person, please check out www.twinsburgtwp.com to get a glimpse of all that Twinsburg Township has to offer. For more information, contact Robert S. Kagler, Township Manager, via telephone at (330) 425-4497 or via e-mail at rkagler@twinsburgtwp.com.

#

press_release_road program_2018626.doc